

## SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE KATH DICKSON FAMILY DAY CARE

FEE PARAMETERS & EXPLANATION OF FEES		
	Care that falls between the hours of 8am to 6pm Monday to Friday.	
STANDARD HOURS	\$8.00 - \$17.00 per hour, per child	
NON-STANDARD	Care that is outside of standard hours.	
HOURS	\$8.00 - \$21.00 per hour, per child	
	Care that is accessed outside of the agreed Booked Hours.	
CASUAL HOURS	\$8.00- \$26.00 per hour, per child	
	Any Booked Hours that are not attended by the child, where the educator is available to work.	
ABSENCES	100% of usual fees	
	Care accessed on a Public Holiday. Normal Booked Hours are charged if care is not accessed.	
PUBLIC HOLIDAY		
	Care that falls between Friday 12am (midnight) to Sunday 12am (midnight).	
WEEKEND	\$8.00 - \$21.00 per hour, per child	
	Care which is accessed in accordance to a parent whose work hours change from week to week.	
ROSTER	\$8.00 - \$21.00 per hour, per child	
	Care that is accessed only during school terms.	
	\$8.00- \$21.00 per hour, per child	
	Care that is accessed only during school holidays.	
ONLY	\$8.00 - \$21.00 per hour, per child	
	Additional fees for when the educator provides meals to children	
FOOD	\$2.00- \$6.00 per meal	
	Additional fees for when the educator transports children.	
TRAVEL	\$1.00 - \$4.00 per trip or Australian Tax Office (ATO) approved kilometre rate.	
	Additional fees for when an admission fee is required for excursion events.	
EXCURSIONS	As per event entry costs	
OTHER	Any other fee types need prior approval from the service e.g. Resource Levy	

## **FEE SETTING CONDITIONS**

Individual Educator fee rates shall be approved by the service once consideration has been given to the following:

- o Educator qualification
- o Educator industry experience
- o Demonstrated industry knowledge and skills
- o Resources and environment availability
- o Learning experiences provided to children in care
- o Demonstrated commitment to meeting National Quality Framework (NQF) requirements

## **EDUCATOR & PARENT LEVY**

Educator Administration Levy is \$40.00 per week Parent Levy is \$1.85 per hour per child.

## **AGREEMENT**

understand the above fee parameters, conditions, Educator & Parent Levies and agree to set my fees and charges in accordance with
hem.
his fee structure and all Levies are subject to review

This fee structure and an Eevies are subject to review.		
Educator signature:	Date:	
Coordinator signature:	Date:	

Effective 1 July 2023